(3)  No entrance fee or prepayment for future care or access, other than monthly care fees, is paid by, or charged to, any resident
at the community or facility. For purposes of this paragraph, the term entrance fee shall not include initial, deferred, or amortized
payments that cumulatively do not exceed seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500).

(4)  The provider has not made a continuing care promise of preferred access, other than a promise as described in paragraph (5).

(5)  The admission or residence agreement states:

(A)  “This agreement does not guarantee that an assisted living or nursing bed will be available for residents, but, instead,